FGCU (7-11,1-2 ASUN) -vs- Queens (NC) (7-10,1-1 ASUN)
01/10/24 at Curry Arena, Charlotte, NC

_I?_ate: (;16 %)OF/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Altrll::e?'\.daﬁce: 395 FGCU 35 40 75

Site: Curry Arena, Charlotte, NC Queens (NC) 35 43 78

Referees: Chuck McCoy, Michael Terry, Ryan Christian

FGCU 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Anderson,Zach * 33 7-12 4-6 0-1 0-8 8 1 1 3 1 1 18

32 Kellman,Keeshawn % 30 8-9 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 0 0 2 1 0 16

01 Barno,Rahmir * 25 3-7 0-1 3-5 0-2 2 5 3 1 0 0 9

11  Thompson,Isaiah i 34 2-12 1-7 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 8

23  Johnson,Dallion * 35 1-12 1-8 0-0 1-4 5 5 2 1 0 0 3

12 Miller Jr.,Franco 29 7-11 2-3 2-3 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 2 18

15 Vespe,Blaise 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-64 8-25 9-16 7-31 38 13 9 10 2 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-30 46.67% 5-11 45.45% 2-2 100.00%

Second Half 15-34 44.12% 3-14 21.43% 7-14 50.00%

Total 29-64 45.3% 8-25 32.0% 9-16 56.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Queens (NC) 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Albury,Deyton * 34 9-14 2-3 7-9 0-7 7 4 5 5 1 0o 27

05 McKee,A] & 31 7-13 4-10 0-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 1 18

06  McLaurin,B] * 26 5-12 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 3 1 0 1 1 11

10 Cash,Bryce & 27 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 0 4

22  Pollard,Jaxon * 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 0

11  Ashby,Chris 30 4-10 4-10 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 12

01 Sebock,Jacobi 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4

32 Wilson,Malcolm 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 2

12 Threatt,Logan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

03 Mathews,Kalib 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 11-31 7-11 2-33 35 13 15 9 4 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-34 44.12% 5-15 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 15-28 53.57% 6-16 37.50% 7-11 63.64%

Total 30-62 48.4% 11-31 35.5% 7-11 63.6%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: FGCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Queens (NC)
19:34 MISS LAYUP by MCLAURIN,BI](in the paint)
BLOCK by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 19:34
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DALLION --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON
18:48 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 18:25 3-0 V3
ASSIST by BARNO,RAHMIR --

18:14 MISS 3PTR by CASH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH --
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 18:06
17:44 MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,A]
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH o=
TURNOVER by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 17:25
17:25 STEAL by POLLARD,JAXON
17:20 TURNOVER by ALBURY,DEYTON
STEAL by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 17:20
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE
17:08 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by MCKEE,A](fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by CASH,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint) 16:43 53 V2
16:17 MISS LAYUP by CASH,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by BARNO,RAHMIR(in the paint) 16:08
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBURY,DEYTON
15:57 5-6 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MCKEE,AJ
-- ASSIST by POLLARD,JAXON

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DALLION 15:44

15:44 STEAL by MCKEE,A]

15:39 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCKEE,A](fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DALLION(in the paint) 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,AJ
15:18 5-10 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:18

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:18
15:18 SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE
15:18 SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON
15:18 SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI
15:18 SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR 15:18

SUB OUT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 15:18

SUB IN by MILLER JR.,FRANCO 15:18

SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE 15:18

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ZACH 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAURIN,BJ

14:53 MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,A]

REBOUND DEF by MILLER JR.,FRANCO --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION 14:40 8-10 H?2
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ZACH --

14:21 8-12 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH 14:04 11-12 H1
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DALLION --

13:43 11-15 H4 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAURIN,B]

-- ASSIST by ALBURY,DEYTON
13:29 SUB OUT by MCKEE,AJ
13:29 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,BJ



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by VESPE,BLAISE

SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB IN by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by BARNO,RAHMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER JR.,FRANCO
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH

SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE

TURNOVER by VESPE,BLAISE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DALLION
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,FRANCO(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER JR.,FRANCO(in the paint)
SUB OUT by VESPE,BLAISE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH(fastbreak)

ASSIST by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BARNO,RAHMIR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH

ASSIST by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

GOOD DUNK by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNO,RAHMIR

REBOUND DEF by BARNO,RAHMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

13-18

15-18

18-18

18-20

18-22

20-22

20-24

23-24

25-24

H5

H3

H2

H 4
H2
H 4

H1

V1

SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN
SUB IN by WILSON,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALBURY,DEYTON
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS
ASSIST by WILSON,MALCOLM

TURNOVER by ALBURY,DEYTON
BLOCK by WILSON,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by ASHBY,CHRIS
TURNOVER by ALBURY,DEYTON

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ALBURY,DEYTON
SUB IN by MCKEE,AJ

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MALCOLM

GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint)

STEAL by THREATT,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEE,A](fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by WILSON,MALCOLM(in the paint)

ASSIST by SEBOCK,JACOBI

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint)

FOUL by SEBOCK,JACOBI

SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI
SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN



SUB OUT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE

GOOD FT by MILLER JR.,FRANCO
GOOD FT by MILLER JR.,FRANCO
SUB OUT by MILLER JR.,FRANCO
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DALLION

REBOUND DEF by VESPE,BLAISE
FOUL by VESPE,BLAISE
TURNOVER by VESPE,BLAISE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by VESPE,BLAISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB OUT by VESPE,BLAISE

SUB IN by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

SUB IN by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DALLION
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DALLION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

26-24
27-24

29-24

29-26

29-29

31-29

31-31
33-31
33-33

35-33

V2
V3

V5

V3

V2

V2

V2

SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM
SUB IN by MCLAURIN,BJ

SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE

SUB IN by ALBURY,DEYTON

MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,AJ

MISS JUMPER by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCLAURIN,BI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLAURIN,BJ
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,AJ
GOOD 3PTR by ALBURY,DEYTON
ASSIST by ASHBY,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS

SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by MCLAURIN,BJ

REBOUND DEF by MCLAURIN,BJ
MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,AJ

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON
MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAURIN,BI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAURIN,BI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALBURY,DEYTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKEE,A]
SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI
SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS



SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, ISAIAH
SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE

FOUL by BARNO,RAHMIR

FOUL by JOHNSON,DALLION
SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

VISITORS: FGCU

00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:25
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:05

35-35

GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Queens (NC)

SUB OUT by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

SUB OUT by VESPE,BLAISE

SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ZACH(in the paint)
FOUL by BARNO,RAHMIR

TURNOVER by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN

FOUL by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

BLOCK by ANDERSON,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BARNO,RAHMIR(in the paint)

MISS FT by BARNO,RAHMIR

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DALLION
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45
19:27
19:15
19:06
19:06
19:06
18:46
18:46
18:43
18:35
18:35
18:30
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:07
18:02

17:53

17:22

17:12
17:12

17:05

16:46

16:33

16:21

16:14

37-35

39-35

39-36

39-38
41-38

41-41

41-43

41-45

V2

V4

V3

V1
V3

H2

H 4

SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI
SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS
SUB IN by MCKEE,AJ

SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by MCLAURIN,BJ

MISS FT by ALBURY,DEYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON

STEAL by MCLAURIN,BJ

MISS LAYUP by MCLAURIN,BI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCLAURIN,BJ
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAURIN,BI(in the paint)

FOUL by MCLAURIN,BJ
SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON
SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE
TURNOVER by ALBURY,DEYTON

REBOUND DEF by ALBURY,DEYTON
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS
ASSIST by MCLAURIN,BJ

BLOCK by MCKEE,A]
REBOUND DEF by ALBURY,DEYTON
MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,AJ

REBOUND DEF by ASHBY,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAURIN,BJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCKEE,AJ

REBOUND DEF by ALBURY,DEYTON
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON, ISAIAH

SUB OUT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
SUB IN by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DALLION
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER JR.,FRANCO
ASSIST by VESPE,BLAISE

FOUL by JOHNSON,DALLION

SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
SUB IN by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,FRANCO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION
REBOUND OFF by MILLER JR.,FRANCO
MISS JUMPER by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

MISS FT by VESPE,BLAISE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VESPE,BLAISE

REBOUND DEF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
SUB OUT by VESPE,BLAISE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by ANDERSON,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH(fastbreak)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,DALLION

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DALLION
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DALLION

43-45

46-45

46-46

46-47
48-47
48-49

48-51

49-51

52-51

H2

V1

H1
V1
H1

H3

H2

V1

ASSIST by MCKEE,AJ
FOUL by MCLAURIN,B]

SUB OUT by MCKEE,A]

SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,BJ]
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI
SUB IN by WILSON,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by SEBOCK,JACOBI

GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON

GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALBURY,DEYTON
GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by WILSON,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI
SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE

SUB OUT by ALBURY,DEYTON
SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM
SUB IN by MCKEE,AJ

SUB IN by MCLAURIN,BJ

SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN
SUB IN by POLLARD,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,JAXON

TURNOVER by THREATT,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,JAXON
FOUL by MCLAURIN,B]
BLOCK by MCLAURIN,B]

REBOUND DEF by MCLAURIN,BJ
MISS 3PTR by MCLAURIN,BJ



REBOUND OFF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN --

GOOD LAYUP by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint) 10:38 54-51 V3
10:27 TURNOVER by THREATT,LOGAN
STEAL by MILLER JR.,FRANCO 10:27
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAURIN,BJ
10:07 TURNOVER by POLLARD,JAXON
10:07 SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN
10:07 SUB OUT by POLLARD,JAXON
10:07 SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI
10:07 SUB IN by ALBURY,DEYTON
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ZACH 10:07
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 10:07
SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR 10:07
SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE 10:07
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DALLION 09:55
REBOUND OFF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN =
GOOD LAYUP by BARNO,RAHMIR(in the paint) 09:50 56-51 V5
09:41 56-53 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,DALLION 09:41
09:41 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,BJ
09:41 SUB IN by WILSON,MALCOLM
09:41 56-54 V2 GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,FRANCO(in the paint) 09:24 58-54 V4
09:24 FOUL by MCKEE,AJ
09:24 SUB OUT by MCKEE,A]
09:24 SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE
MISS FT by MILLER JR.,FRANCO 09:24

== REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MALCOLM
09:12 58-57 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ALBURY,DEYTON
== ASSIST by ASHBY,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(in the paint) 09:03 60-57 V3
ASSIST by BARNO,RAHMIR =
FOUL by BARNO,RAHMIR 08:50
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DALLION 08:50
SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 08:50
08:42 MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MILLER JR.,FRANCO --
08:20 FOUL by ASHBY,CHRIS
SUB OUT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 08:20
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ZACH 08:20
MISS 3PTR by BARNO,RAHMIR 08:09
= REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MALCOLM
08:02 TURNOVER by ALBURY,DEYTON
MISS LAYUP by MILLER JR.,FRANCO(in the paint) 07:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37
SUB OUT by MILLER JR.,FRANCO 07:37
SUB OUT by VESPE,BLAISE 07:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DALLION 07:37
SUB IN by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 07:37
FOUL by BARNO,RAHMIR 07:28
TURNOVER by BARNO,RAHMIR 07:28
07:28 SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI
07:28 SUB IN by MCKEE,AJ
SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR 07:28
SUB IN by MILLER JR.,FRANCO 07:28
07:14 60-60 GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS
= ASSIST by ALBURY,DEYTON
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 06:56

= REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE
06:47 MISS LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN

MISS FT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, ISAIAH

MISS FT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN
SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER JR.,FRANCO
FOUL by ANDERSON,ZACH
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VESPE,BLAISE

SUB IN by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN

GOOD FT by BARNO,RAHMIR

SUB OUT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BARNO,RAHMIR

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS FT by ANDERSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER JR.,FRANCO

GOOD FT by BARNO,RAHMIR(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BARNO,RAHMIR(fastbreak)

60-63

62-63
62-65

63-65
63-68

64-68
65-68

65-71

66-71

67-71
67-73
69-73

70-73

H3

H1
H3

H2
H5

H4
H 3

H 6

H5

H4
H6
H4

H3

FOUL by WILSON,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS
ASSIST by CASH,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by MCKEE,A]

REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,AJ
MISS 3PTR by ALBURY,DEYTON

FOUL by ALBURY,DEYTON
SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM
SUB IN by MCLAURIN,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by MCKEE,AJ

ASSIST by ALBURY,DEYTON
FOUL by ALBURY,DEYTON

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by ASHBY,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by MCLAURIN,BJ]

GOOD 3PTR by MCKEE,AJ
ASSIST by ALBURY,DEYTON
FOUL by ALBURY,DEYTON

GOOD JUMPER by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)
FOUL by CASH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,AJ

BLOCK by ALBURY,DEYTON
REBOUND DEF by MCKEE,AJ
TURNOVER by ASHBY,CHRIS

FOUL by ALBURY,DEYTON

SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI



-- REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI
00:54 70-75 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ALBURY,DEYTON(in the paint)

00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:54 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,BJ]
00:54 SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS
00:54 SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE
00:54 SUB IN by WILSON,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR 00:54

SUB IN by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 00:54

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DALLION 00:43

= REBOUND DEF by ALBURY,DEYTON
FOUL by JOHNSON,DALLION 00:41
00:41 70-76 H6 GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON(fastbreak)
00:41 70-77 H7 GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER JR.,FRANCO 00:32 73-77 H4

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
00:31 SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI
00:31 SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE
00:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,MALCOLM
00:31 SUB IN by MCLAURIN,BJ
00:31 SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS
00:31 SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN

SUB OUT by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 00:31

SUB IN by BARNO,RAHMIR 00:31
00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by BARNO,RAHMIR 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS
00:18 SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE

SUB OUT by BARNO,RAHMIR 00:18

SUB IN by VESPE,BLAISE 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by THREATT,LOGAN
00:18 SUB IN by MATHEWS,KALIB
00:18 73-78 H5 GOOD FT by ALBURY,DEYTON
00:18 MISS FT by ALBURY,DEYTON

REBOUND DEF by VESPE,BLAISE =
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER JR.,FRANCO(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 00:11 75-78 H3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
00:11 SUB OUT by MATHEWS, KALIB
00:11 SUB OUT by CASH,BRYCE
00:11 SUB IN by ASHBY,CHRIS
00:11 SUB IN by THREATT,LOGAN
FOUL by JOHNSON,DALLION 00:09
00:09 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,BJ
00:09 SUB OUT by ASHBY,CHRIS
00:09 SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI
00:09 SUB IN by CASH,BRYCE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DALLION 00:09
SUB IN by KELLMAN,KEESHAWN 00:09
00:09 MISS FT by MCKEE,A](fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 MISS FT by MCKEE,A](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VESPE,BLAISE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ZACH 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,BRYCE



